<u> </u>			Docket N	o.: 38739/150
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05)	12-09	-2008	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08A/REV05	- — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent an.	10353	38759	hed documen	its or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Wei XIONG, Yong LI, and Jianyong WANG				
}				-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd
		Address: Mindray Building, Keji 12th Road South		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s				
Execution Date(s): November 5, 2008	-			
		City: Shenzhen		
		State/Prov.:		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		Country: China		ZIP: <u>518057</u>
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense			
☐ Other	onso	Additional name(s) & a	address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):				ogether with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	_	B. Patent No.(s	_	ogether with a new application.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			,	
12/255,570				
	Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of involved:	of applicatio	ns and patents
Name: Kory D. Christensen		7 Total for (27.0	ED 4 04/k) 9	Q 44) ©
Registration No.: 43,548		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(n) &	3.41) \$
Address: Stoel Rives LLP		Authorized to	o he charged	by credit card
201 S. Main Street		 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Suite 1100		☐ Enclosed		
City: Salt Lake City		<u> </u>	ed (governme	ent interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: <u>Utah</u>		8. Payment Infor	mation	
Country: USA ZIP: 84	111	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Num	bers
Phone Number: (801) 328-3131			Expiration [
Fax Number: 801-578-6999		b. Deposit Acco	•	
Email Address: kdchristensen@stoel.com		Authorized U	ser Name	Kory D. Christensen
9. Signature:				
	D. Christensen/			December 3, 2008
S	Signature			Date
	Christensen		—— Total r	number of pages including cover
Name of Pe	erson Signing			attachments and document:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3/008

TO: KORY D. CHRISTENSEN COMPANY: STOEL RIVES LLP

PATENT	ASSIGN	MENT
---------------	---------------	------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/11/2008 500701294

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei XIONG	11/05/2008
Yong LI	11/06/2008
Jianyong WANG	11/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Mindray Building, Keji 12th Road South	
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12255570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Kory D. Christensen

Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38739/150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kory D. Christensen

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT

REEL: 021959 FRAME: 0386

TO: KORY D. CHRISTENSEN COMPANY: STOEL RIVES LLP

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021959 FRAME: 0387

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No.: 38739/150
Mindray Ref.: IP150-0829GZ-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Wei XIONG, Yong LI and Jianyong WANG, have invented the invention described in a United States Application Serial No.12/255,570, entitled FRAME AVERAGING CIRCUIT FOR USE IN AN ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM, filed on October 21, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Stoel Rives LLP Docket No. 38739/150.

The Assignce, Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation of P.R. China, having a principal place of business at Mindray Building, Keji 12th Road South, Hitech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R. China 518057, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

SairLake-415140 1 0038739-00150

PATENT REEL: 021959 FRAME: 0388 owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Wei Xiong
Wei XIONG

2008-11-05
DATE (YYYY-MM-DD)

Yong LI / or d

DATE (YYYY-MM-DD)

SaltLake-415140 1 0038739-00150

RECORDED: 11/11/2008

4

PATENT REEL: 021959 FRAME: 0391